GOVERNMENT OF MEGRALAYA PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

....

Dated Shillong, the 26th March, 1992.

OFFICE ORDER

No.PA.2/91/50. Government of Heghalaya horeby order that the office of the Government Chief Whip, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, is equated to that of a Minister. These orders take effect from 1 "August, 1991.

No.PA.2/91/50-A. Government of Neghaleys hereby order that the office of the Government Deputy Chief Whip, Meghalays Legislative Assembly, is equated to that of a Minister of State. These orders take effect from 1 Staugust, 1991.

20/2/97 L. JYEWA,

Secretary to the Govt.of Neghalaya, Parliamentary Affairs Deptt.

Memo No.PA.2/91/50-A. Dated Shillong, the 26th March, 1992. Copy forwarded to:

1. The Accountant General(A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong. The orders above are issued in pursuance of section 6C of the Legislative Assembly of Meghalaya(Members' Salaries and Allowances)Act, 1972 as amended by Meghalaya Act 10 of 1991 (copy of the amendment Act enclosed). Accordingly, the Government Chief Whip and the Government Deputy Chief whip will be entitled to salary, allowances privileges and facilities as admissible to a Minister and Minister of State respectively.

2. The Secretary, Meghalays Legislative Associatly, Shillong. A copy of the Meghalays Act 10 of 1991 is enclosed. Further necessary action may be taken by the Associatly Secretarist.

3. Gabinet Affairs Department.

4. Finance Department.

5. The Government Chief Whip C/o the Meghalaya Legislative 6. The Government Deputy Chief Whip Assembly, Shilleng for information.

> L. Jinak, 202012 Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Parliamentary Affairs Deptt.